TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM810002

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cardinal Health 110, LLC		05/10/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cardinal Health 529, LLC
Street Address:	7000 Cardinal Place
City:	Dublin
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43017
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	7020661	FOR SKIN. FOR DIGNITY. FOR LIFE.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: TMDocket@afslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Diana S. Bae, c/o ArentFox Schiff LLP

Address Line 1: 1717 K Street, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diana S. Bae
SIGNATURE:	/diana s. bae/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=FOR SKIN. FOR DIGNITY. FOR LIFE. - TM Assignment Agmt (CH110 to CH529) - EX#page1.tif source=FOR SKIN. FOR DIGNITY. FOR LIFE. - TM Assignment Agmt (CH110 to CH529) - EX#page2.tif source=FOR SKIN. FOR DIGNITY. FOR LIFE. - TM Assignment Agmt (CH110 to CH529) - EX#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment Agreement, effective as of the date of execution (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between **Cardinal Health 110**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business at 7000 Cardinal Place, Dublin, Ohio 43017 ("Assignor"), and **Cardinal Health 529**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business at 7000 Cardinal Place, Dublin, Ohio 43017 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in, under, and to the trademark listed in the attached Schedule and the goodwill symbolized thereby (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in, under, and to said Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in, under, and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business inherent therein and the right to bring suit and recover damages for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, unlawful imitation or breach thereof, and all rights of priority and protection of interests therein under the laws of any jurisdiction.
- 2. This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties and their successors and assigns.
- 3. This Assignment may be executed by facsimile or .pdf signature and a facsimile or .pdf signature shall constitute an original for all purposes.

Signed May <u>10</u>, 2023

Cardinal Health 110, LLC Assignor

By: Phil Makrogiannis Title: Assistant Secretary

AFDOCS/24254905.1

SCHEDULE

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Casses
FOR SKIN. FOR	7020661	April 4, 2023	35, 44
DIGNITY. FOR LIFE.			
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	

Trademark Assignment - FOR SKIN. FOR DIGNITY. FOR LIFE.

Final Audit Report 2023-05-10

Created: 2023-05-10

By: Stephanie Ludwig (stephanie.ludwig@cardinalhealth.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAzV-NultYhVZCCBgWyvQSiZQ263Kmm-ff

"Trademark Assignment - FOR SKIN. FOR DIGNITY. FOR LIFE. " History

- Document created by Stephanie Ludwig (stephanie.ludwig@cardinalhealth.com) 2023-05-10 8:17:35 PM GMT- IP address: 208.127.65.189
- Document emailed to phil.makrogiannis@cardinalhealth.com for signature 2023-05-10 8:18:57 PM GMT
- Email viewed by phil.makrogiannis@cardinalhealth.com 2023-05-10 8:39:39 PM GMT- IP address: 165.1.225.100
- Signer phil.makrogiannis@cardinalhealth.com entered name at signing as Phil Makrogiannis 2023-05-10 9:21:32 PM GMT- IP address: 165.1.225.100
- Document e-signed by Phil Makrogiannis (phil.makrogiannis@cardinalhealth.com)
 Signature Date: 2023-05-10 9:21:34 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 165.1.225.100
- Agreement completed.
 2023-05-10 9:21:34 PM GMT

CardinalHealth

Powered by Adobe Acrobat Sign

RECORDED: 05/12/2023